
. -

• 

' 

' 

' 

' 
' J 

• 

I , ' 
! ' 

I ii ' 

I ' 
I 
' 

I 
I 

\ 
I I 
' 

I I ' 

' 
I 

I 

I 
I I 

' I ' 
I 

I 

I 

I 

' 

I I 
I 

I 
l I 

I • 

I 

1 

f 

I I 
I 

I 

I 

I 1 
I 

I 

l 

I 
r 

I 

' I 

I 

• 

' 

I 

I 

• 

• 

t 

'I, 

I } 
! I 
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Wh~~to~ 
Carroll 
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1956 'COLLZG!J C~ljFERENCE .OF' ILLI1:·!C>IS 
Fi~al fdcitball ~~um1 Stutistt.cs 
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I I 

Yds. 
2G59 1 

1 7'i.,3 

I 

Avg ,1, ' PASSING OFF 
' r 

Yds .. 

1532 
1504', 

' 
l.3,56' 
l2Jl 
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' • I I 1 
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852 
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488 

• 

• 

' 

I 

Yds· •. 
• 

• 
. 3291 

5&9'. 
5?1 . ' 
,'620 

• 

7•1' ;;, 
7,36 

• 

7~8:\1 
9.47. 

' 

j I 

I I 1 'i 

I 

J I I I 
I 

I ' I ~ 

I I 
I I 
• 

I 

\ I I 

) 

t , ! • '\ 
" 1 

' ♦ 

,, 
I r 

' I 
I I ' I 

t I 

I I t 
I ' 

I I 

I 
l I I 

I I 
I 

I 

I I 

' I 

I 

I I I 
I 

I I 

I 

I I I ' ,, 

I I 

' I 
I I I ' 

I ( ' I 

I I 

' I 
I 

I I I 
I 

I 

I l I I I 
1 I I I 

' I I j 
I , 
I I i I 

I 

' I , 

I .' I 

I I 

I 

I 

I 

' 
I 

I I 
I 

I 

I 

I 

' ' I 

I 

I I 

I 

I 

I 

I I 

' 
I 

I ' I 
I I 

, 

I 

I 
I ' 

' ' t 

' 
I I 

I 

I 
I I 

I 
I I 

\ I 
1 

I 

I 
I 

I 

' 

• \ 

I I 
I 

' I ~30 ... 
I I 

\ 
l I 

' I 

I 

I 
1 

' t 

I 
I ' 

' . ' ' I I 
" 

I I 
I 

• I I 
I 

' I 

J 
I 

j 
I 

I I 

I I I 
I I 

I 

I I \ 

I 

I 
( 

I I 

' 
' I 

I • 
\ 

I 

' I 

• 
t I I 

I • I 
I ' I 

I j t 

I 

• 

t 

' 

Avg. 
121.? 
119 6 
111.6 

96 .1· 
89 ,0 
86.i 
79 .,i 
69.7 

Avg. 
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4? 0 
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I 

SCORillG 
Dick Cai:1p 
FrerJ Brock 
Joo La1:ibert 
Joe Sydow 
Luther B0dford 
Don Osbor11e 
Jay Avery 
Hnrvey Flndelnnd 
Hal Fuson 

' 

Joh11 Hartford 

RUSHING 
Joe Lambert. 
HaPvey Fladeland 
Joe Sydow 
Fred Brock 

' 

D1ok Camp 
Jim Fechner 
Jack Rhind 

• 

Harley Wahl 
Lou Mitchell . \ 

Jay Avery 
George MacKenzie 
Ra·y Morgan 

• 

Doi,. Church 
,',' 

PASSING 
Dave·Evans 

' 

Larry Kane 
Jim Ericks on. 
Doug;. Kay 
Vellis Lecas 
Dennis Punches · 
·Harold Miller 

' . ' 

Ed Williams 
Jay Avery 

• 

PUNTING 
' . 

Ed C·hvatal 
Duke Radocke 
Ed Bodnam 

I ' 
Jim Fec.hner 

' Larry Kan~ 
Dave Evans 

PASS REQEIVING 
Ed Bodnam 
Hal Fuson 1 

Hank Bro"vn 
Clyde Lundgre-n 
Diel{ Busscher 
Peto Innis 

• 

Luther Bodford 
Dick Latham 

1956 COLLEGE CONFERENCE OF ILLilJOIS 
Final Football Individunl Statistics 

TE/1.r.1 
~Vheato11 
V{hea ton 
i11illikin 
Cc.rroll 

TD 
10 

9 
9 
7 
4 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Pt~T 
0 
1 
0 
0 

FG TOTAL 

Ill. Vi/esleynn 
Augustana 
Augustnnn 
Augustn11a 
r,f i 11 ilrin 
Lake Forest 

Millikin 
Augustana 
Carroll 
Wheaton 
VVb.eaton 
I 11.-, Vve s Ieyan 
Ill. Wesleyan 
Lake Forest 
I\11llikin 
.A:ugustana 
VVheaton 
I 11 ~1

• ·Wes 1 e ya n 
Whea t·on 

• 

North Central 
Millikin 
Wheaton 
Lake, Forest 

• 

Ill, Vvesleyan 
Carroll 
Elmhurst 
Lake Forest 
Augustana 

Lalce Forest' 
Carroll 
Elmhurst 
Ill. WesleYian 
Millik;i..n 
North Central 

Elmhurst 
I\1111 :tkin 

' 

North Central 
Augustana 
Lake Fores,t 
flil~~kin 

' 

Ill, Wesleyan 
iJ1lh0a ton 

ATT, 

109 
112 

76 
73 
90 
'77 
58 
69 
60 
54 
41 
68 

' 26 

ATT. 
84 
68 
51 
95 
45 
54 
78 
29. 
59 

ATT, 
23 
11 
35 
20 
• 

33 
34 

13 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 

YDS. 
808 
615 
509 
504 
498 
497 
386 
3,44 
334 
331 
312 
201--
2/4:2 

C Ol1IP. 
36 
27 
25 
37 
17 
22 
31 
11 
21 

YDS 
' 

896 
424 

' 1346 
756 

1130 
1157 

I -

0 60 
0 55 
0 54 
0 42 
0 37 
0 33 
0 30 
0 30 
0 30 
0 30 

AVG. 
7 4 
5.5 
6.7 
6.9 
5.5 
6.5 
6_. 7 
5.0 
5,. 6 
6.,1 
7.6 
3.7 
9 3 

INT. 
9 
5 
1 
2 
5 
4 
5 
1 
6 
• 

AVG. 
38,9 
38.5 
38.4 
37.8 
34.2 
34 •. o 

TD 
5 
8 
7 
5 
8 
5 
1 
4 
3 

Catches 
24 

TD 1 Yards 
2 377 

g 
8 

1(1 
13 
ll 
13 

8 

\ 

4 257 
3 220 
2 217 
3 215 
2 203 
1 189 
2 184 , 

YDS. 
682 
604 
498 
443 
379 
376 
357 
331 
279 

I 
I 
I 
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' THE C. C. I.'' 

• 

AUGUST ANA CARROLL ELMHURST 

ILLINOIS WESLEYAN 

Ml LLIKIN WHEATON 

NORTH CENTRAL LAKE FOREST 

For Irnmedin.te Relense 11-13--
FINAL FOOTBALL STATISTICS 

'Wheaton 
Millikin 
Carroll 
Lake Forest 
Illinois 1~esleyan 

• 

Augustana 
North Central 
a:·1mhurst 

W L T 
' -7 0 O 

6 1 O 
5 2 0 
3 3 1 
3 3 1 
1 ,6 0 

• 

1 6 0 
• 

1 6 O 

CCI 
Pts. • 
2~1. 1 
172 111 
133 81 
168 131 
159 112 
146 156 
87 206 
40 318 

I 

• 

• 

w -7 
6 
5 
3 

*3 
*l 

2 
1 

SE.t\.SON 
L T Pts, , 
r o 261· · a 
2 O 190 152 
' O 153 107 
4~ 1 175 144 

r . 159t £ ~ ',., I 
~ ? 0 ~6 I l,. 6- l Cj t 
6 0 100 213 
6 o 40 318 

*Augustana at Carthage Nov. 17, Ill. Normal at Ill. Wesleyan Nov. 17 

t '( -

• 

WHEATON~-Champion Wheaton took top offensive and defensive honors as final 

statistics were compiled for the 1956 CCI senson which saw several team and individ­

ual records broken. 

. Wheaton 1 s 383.1 offensive average topped Carroll, 314.4, Millikin, 311.3, and 
Illinois Wesleyr-tn, 305. 3. 1,Jhenton was first in rushing, 294,1, while Lc1ke Forest 
with a 121. 7 passing avernge edged O\tt North Central with 119. 6, Wheaton's defense 
of 203.7 led Carroll's 211.3, though Millikin took first in rushing defense with 
a 101.0 average and Carroll first in passing defonse with a·41.o yield_per game. 

I 
I 

Runner-up Millikin •·s Joe Lambert of Decatur finished far ahend in ground gain-
ing with 808 yards in 109 carries. Secon~ was fullbacl<: Harvey Fln.deln.nd f .t'\.ugustans 
with 615 yards in 112 carries, followecl by Carroll's Joe Sydow, 509, and Wheaton's 
Fred Brock, 504. 'Wheaton halfbnck Do·n Church c)f Redondo Beacht Calif , wned the 
top aver3ge-per-carry mnrk of 9.3 with 242 yards in 26 attempts 

• 

Fullback Dick Camp of vfuenton copped the ccnforence scor~ng croml with ten touch­
do,wns f.or 60 points, Te:unmate Brock with 55 anq. }1illikin I s Lnmbert with 54 tr~iled._ 

North Centrr-rl.~s Dave, Evans replaced Millilcin's Larry Kane as passing lead r with 
682 yards and five touchd0wns. Runner-up Kane, junior from Carmi, put his CCI o&reer 
passing yardage record further out of reach with· 604, yards to make it l823 in three 

' se.asons. Halfback Ed Bodna.m of E.tmhu.rst set two records in ,leading in th pass-re-
• • 

ceiving department. Bodnam caug~t 24,passes f0r 377 yards qre~king the marks of 20 
and 335 respectively. ' . 

Ed Chvata.l of Lake Forest had the top~punting average, J8.9~ for the second ~;·ear 
in a. row, edging Carroll's Duke Rn.decks, 38.5 and Bodnam, 38.4. :Sodnrun punted 35 
times to brenk another CPI mark of 32. 

Wheaten, in rolling to its fourth·strnie;ht CCI crown, smashed three team records. 
The Crusaders scored 261. points to break the old mnrk of 200 set by Wheaton in 1950 
in five games. Hnrv Chrousc 1r' s men· gained 2059 yards rushing to beat the previous 
record of 1647 made by 1"1he~:ton in 1950 nnd the Crusaders'· JBJ.l total offensive aver-
age-per-game tduped thq mark of 365 .. o set by Millikin in 1954 . 

Workhorse L.11T1bert•s 808. yards gained rushing broke the record of 788 set in 1954 
by ¥d.llikin 1 s Frank Chizevsky. Fl~deland set a new ma.rk · in rushes fc r one seo.son with 
112 carrios, topping the Chizevsky-held record of 96, also broken by Lambert's 109. 

-ndd statistics~ 
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Nov. 9· i..UGU.ST!lN.1 · T ILJ.J •. vmSLEYM'\.N 
I 

L .i<E FOREST .1T C.lRRO·J,1 
EJ1 .. 1IIDRST .. LT NORTB CEJ\l1Rtl 
1 IIIJJJI I,.IN ~ T tJT·IE l TO·l\l 

Nov. 16 Carthage at .!1.ugustana 

' 
I 

• 

Ill. 11Joslcyan at Ill.' l\lor,nal , 
-

I 

. I I 

Conference grun0s in C'lPITfiLS 

I 

I 

I • 

1956 ALL-CCI FOOTB tLL SELE.CT·IONS 
• 

FIBST TEI\.I··i 
I 

SECOND TE\1~1 
• 

Dick Lath~, 1rracaton--------------------B-----------Goorqc Bull, IlJ .• 
1-Ial Fuson, 

lr,las].c yan,} 
l·!illikin* Clyde Lundgr ·1n, .i.Uf1'Ustnna . · · 

I - - • • • ·Lyle Slater, i'-lil11K1.n------------
-,~Bo b }'iiller, Carroll 

Dan Herz, wkc Forost------------­
Phil ·Off .rdnhl, Carroll .. · · 

• 

------T-----------Gil Dcnve.rs, Ill.. Wesleyan 
T-om Linnnb.:1ry, !tugus t.:1nn.{~-

- - - - -G---·-- ---- -- Bob l{i.stmr, ill. lrlusl y.:tn* 
Ro,dgcr Jo•hnso,n, \·Theaton~­

Franlc Biddle, JJiillikin~} 

• 

I I 

• 

/trt Dordel, Carroll---------------------C--------------Grant Vicl<r·ey, TtJeslcy:tn , 
Cnrl Couch, l"1hcaton 

• 

. . l B 1· 1 ,. -:1.·"·11·k· Jim Eric <son, Whcnton-------------------Q --------------~- ::irry ~\.1.nc, l\Jl. i in,~ 

Joe Svdo1i, Carroll-------------.----------l-lB---·--------------Don Church, lrlhea.ton 
~:-Joe L:.mber·t, Millikin • •· Fr~d Broe k, \fuoa ton 

➔~-Dick _Crunp, vJhonton---·-------------------FJ3---------H,9.rvcy Fla.clulri.nc1, .~ugustnna~~ 
• 

• 

➔rRcturning in 195·7 • 

• 
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